

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation		Project Name: Regen Road and SR0 W from 6059 W		Est. Item		11/24/21		Response 1		Response 2		Response 3		Response 4		Response 5		Response 6	
		Engineer's Estimate		M.C. Green & Sons, Inc		Silver Spur Construction		Geneva Rock Products		Ralph L. Wadsworth		ACME Construction		SSL Inc.					
Bid Schedule No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
P1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 43,450.00	\$ 43,450.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
P1	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,730.00	\$ 43,730.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
P1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 202,250.00	\$ 202,250.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00		
P1	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
P1	Type II Junction Box	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 15,088.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,973.20	\$ 15,785.60	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00		
P1	Install City-Furnished Street Light	15	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 2,647.00	\$ 39,705.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
P1	Relocate Lighting Power Source	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 4,633.30	\$ 4,633.30	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
P1	Roadway Lighting System - Wires and Type Junction Boxes	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,513.75	\$ 50,513.75	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 52,850.00	\$ 52,850.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00		
P1	Midroad Conduit (Four 2-inch Conduits)	2387	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,192.00	\$ 23.63	\$ 56,404.81	\$ 34.00	\$ 81,158.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 57,288.00	\$ 33.38	\$ 79,606.44	\$ 26.00	\$ 62,002.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 107,415.00		
P1	Midroad Conduit (Two 4-inch and Two 4-inch Conduits)	175	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 36.81	\$ 6,441.75	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 59.48	\$ 10,403.75	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,650.00		
P1	Midroad Conduit (Two 4-inch Conduits)	102	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 38.76	\$ 3,953.52	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 40.55	\$ 4,136.10	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,610.00		
P1	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	10790	CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 496,340.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 226,590.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 242,775.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 248,170.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 296,725.00	\$ 31.85	\$ 341,661.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 302,120.00		
P1	Nonwoven Separation Geotextile	11860	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 22,534.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 24,313.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 32,613.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 33,801.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 42,340.20	\$ 4.20	\$ 49,812.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,580.00		
P1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
P1	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	2827	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 113,080.00	\$ 35.99	\$ 101,590.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 45,136.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 40,622.40	\$ 19.35	\$ 54,586.35	\$ 29.00	\$ 81,809.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 78,988.00		
P1	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	600	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00		
P1	Stabilization Fill - Contingency Item	2280	TN	\$ 33.00	\$ 75,240.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 132,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 76.30	\$ 173,964.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 68,400.00		
P1	Loose Riprap (D50 = 12")	8	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00		
P1	Highway Sign 18" x 18" (Post Included)	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 358.50	\$ 358.50	\$ 582.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		
P1	Highway Sign 24" x 30" (Post Included)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 393.50	\$ 787.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
P1	Highway Sign 30" x 30" (Post Included)	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 418.50	\$ 418.50	\$ 676.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00		
P1	Highway Sign 48" x 24" (Posts Included)	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 468.45	\$ 468.45	\$ 652.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00		
P1	Street Name Sign (Post Included)	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 493.45	\$ 986.90	\$ 664.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00		
P1	Relocate Sign	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 218.60	\$ 874.40	\$ 447.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		
P1	Concrete Paving (or PCCP, 12" UTBC)	11850	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,066,500.00	\$ 80.33	\$ 950,341.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,126,700.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,221,580.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 990,310.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,375,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,304,600.00		
P1	Curb & Gutter, Type A	5010	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 175,350.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 105,711.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 135,270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,250.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 134,007.50	\$ 25.10	\$ 125,751.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175,350.00		
P1	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Solid	4850	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 4,462.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,152.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 970.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 970.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,212.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,425.00		
P1	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Double Solid	620	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 992.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 198.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 403.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 217.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 248.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 651.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,100.00		
P1	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Solid & Broken	4280	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,708.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 898.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,782.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,140.00		
P1	Pavement Marking Paint - 8" White - Solid	210	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 399.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 67.20	\$ 0.65	\$ 136.50	\$ 0.88	\$ 184.80	\$ 0.94	\$ 197.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 252.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 105.00		
P1	Pavement Marking Paint - 18" White - Stop Bar & Cross Walk	30	LF	\$ 3.40	\$ 102.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 86.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 103.20	\$ 7.65	\$ 229.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00		
P1	Pavement Marking Paint - Arrow	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.71	\$ 182.84	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 174.80	\$ 699.20	\$ 211.65	\$ 846.60		
P1	Message Broadcast Seed and Wood Fiber Mulch	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,568.35	\$ 12,568.35	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
P1	15 Inch RCP, Class III	246	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,370.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 19,434.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 18,696.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 24,292.50	\$ 88.20	\$ 21,697.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,060.00		
P1	18 Inch RCP, Class III	1556	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 186,720.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 123,235.20	\$ 76.00	\$ 118,256.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 146,264.00	\$ 86.80	\$ 135,421.60	\$ 115.00	\$ 178,940.00		
P1	24 Inch RCP, Class III	23	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 129.70	\$ 2,983.10	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,059.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,795.00		
P1	30 Inch RCP, Class III	92	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 13,156.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 165.40	\$ 15,216.80	\$ 168.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 24,380.00		
P1	36 Inch RCP, Class III	134	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 149.60	\$ 19,910.40	\$ 161.00	\$ 21,574.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 201.08	\$ 26,940.70	\$ 203.00	\$ 27,202.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 40,950.00		
P1	39 Inch RCP Flared End Section	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 936.10	\$ 1,872.20	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,338.10	\$ 4,676.20	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
P1	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 121.75	\$ 243.50	\$ 425.50	\$ 851.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 749.55	\$ 1,499.10	\$ 602.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 2,408.00		
P1	3' X 3' Cleanout Box	10	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 5,105.00	\$ 51,050.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 6,377.10	\$ 63,771.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00		
P1	2' X 2' Cleanout Box	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,823.00	\$ 32,469.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 7,331.10	\$ 21,993.30	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00		
P1	Catch Basin - Single Grate	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 18,576.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,283.10	\$ 25,698.60	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00		
P1	Catch Basin - Double Grate Storm Water Treatment Device (Shoul)	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,588.00	\$ 22,352.00	\$ 5,173.00	\$ 20,692.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 7,293.20	\$ 29,172.80	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00		
P1	Total Schedule 1			\$ 3,021,701.00	\$ 3,021,701.00	\$ 2,288,455.02	\$ 2,288,455.02	\$ 2,454,193.00	\$ 2,454,193.00	\$ 2,445,006.20	\$ 2,445,006.20	\$ 2,972,811.70	\$ 2,972,811.70	\$ 3,383,567.90	\$ 3,383,567.90	\$ 3,606,688.00	\$ 3,606,688.00		
Bid Schedule No. 2 - WWD Utilities																			
P2	2 inch PVC - Waterline	180	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36.11	\$ 6,499.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 219,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00		
P2	6 inch Ductile Iron Pipe - Waterline	90	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,598.60	\$ 5,03												